restriction shall be printed 

on the Stock Certificates of 

the Corporation.  

SEVENTH: That the 

authorized capital stock of 

said corporation is FORTY 

BILLION PESOS 

(Php40,000,000,000,00), 

Philippine Currency, and 

said capital stock is divided 

into THIRTY-NINE 

BILLION NINE 

HUNDRED MILLION 

(39,900,000,000) common 

shares with a par value of the 

One Peso (Php1.00) per 

share and ONE 

HUNDRED MILLION 

(100,000,000) preferred 

shares with a par value of 

One Peso (Php1.00) per 

share. 

The preferred shares shall 

have the following 

features: